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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Fellowes, Inc. hereby appoints 

the following lead and back-up counsel to transact all business before the Patent 

Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in 

connections with an Inter Partes Review proceeding of U.S. Patent No. 8,564,950 

entitled “Housing Encasing A Device Having A Switch.” 

IPR2020-01543 
U.S. Patent No. 8,564,950 
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Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel 
Bryan P. Collins (Reg. No. 43,560) 
PILLSBURY WINTHROP  
SHAW PITTMAN LLP 
Postal and Hand Delivery Address 
1650 Tysons Boulevard 
McLean, Virginia 22102 
Telephone: (703) 770-7538 
Facsimile: (703) 905-2500 
Email: bryan.collins@pillsburylaw.com 

Patrick A. Doody (Reg. No. 35,022) 
PILLSBURY WINTHROP  
SHAW PITTMAN LLP 
Postal and Hand Delivery Address 
1650 Tysons Boulevard 
McLean, Virginia 22102 
Telephone: 703.770.7755 
Facsimile: 703.770.7901 

Email: patrick.doody@pillsburylaw.com 

William P. Atkins (Reg. No. 38,821) 
PILLSBURY WINTHROP  
SHAW PITTMAN LLP 
Postal and Hand Delivery Address 
1650 Tysons Boulevard 
McLean, Virginia 22102 
Telephone: 703.770.7777 
Facsimile: 703.770.7901 

Email: william.atkins@pillsburylaw.com 

Henry Fildes (Reg. No. 76,774) 
PILLSBURY WINTHROP  
SHAW PITTMAN LLP 
Postal and Hand Delivery Address 
1650 Tysons Boulevard 
McLean, Virginia 22102 
Telephone: 703.770.7503 
Facsimile: 703.770.7901 

Email: henry.fildes@pillsburylaw.com 

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of 

Fellowes, Inc. 

Dated: _____________________ By:_____________________________ 
      Steven L. Carson 
      Title: ________________ 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I hereby certify that a true copy of this POWER OF ATTORNEY was 

served in its entirety by FEDERAL EXPRESS OVERNIGHT DELIVERY this 

28th day of August 2020 on the attorney of record of Otter Products IP, Mr. Todd 

Adelmann, as indicated below: 

Mr. Todd Adelman 
Otter Products, LLC 

209 S. Meldrum Street 
Fort Collins CO 80521 

A courtesy copy was also served on patent owner’s counsel in the litigation 

identified in the Petition to the emails on the same day. 

Reid P. Huefner 
Margaret Anne Herrmann 
Irwin IP LLC 
222 South Riverside Plaza 
Suite 2350 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Email: rhuefner@irwinip.com 
Email: mherrmann@irwinip.com 

James W. Beard 
Merchant & Gould P.C. 
1801 California Street 
Suite 3300 
Denver, CO 80202 
Email: JBeard@MerchantGould.com 

/s/ Bryan P. Collins
Bryan P. Collins, Reg. No. 43,560 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 
1650 Tysons Boulevard 
McLean, Virginia 22102 
Tel. No. 703.770.7538 
Fax No. 703.770.7901 




